

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16226/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2012 in RSA No.299/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

PANDAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VENKAPPA HANAMAPPA GOURI (D) BY LRS. &OR
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. E.R. Sumathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the caveator says that he has
received the SLP paper book.

Registry may process the matter further.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master