

LISTED ON 20.9.2013
COURT NO. 11
ITEM NO. 13

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 16226 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Pandappa ...PETITIONER
- VERSUS -
Sri Venkappa Hanamappa Gouri
(D) By His Lrs. & Ors. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The above mentioned Special Leave Petition is filed against the final impugned Judgment and Order dated 10.12.2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka, Circuit Bench at Dharwad in RSA No. 299/2004.

It is submitted that there was delay of 40 days in refiling the SLP and the same has been condoned by the Additional Registrar of Sec-IB.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 27.8.2013 with an office report dated 4.6.2013 when the Chamber Judge was pleased to pass the following order :

''Learned counsel for the caveator says that
he has received the SLP paper book.
Registry may process the matter further.''

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 19th day of September, 2013.

COPY TO: Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR