

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U R A J I T D E Y

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16226/2013

PANDAPPA

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

VENKAPPA HANAMAPPA GOURI (D) BY LRS. &OR
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.U P O N hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of
respondent Nos.1(c), 3 and 4.

Despite last opportunity granted by the Registrar's Court
dated 25.9.2014, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner does not
choose to file the spare copy for effecting service upon
respondent No.2.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar