

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 16226/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/12/2012
in RSA No. 299/2004 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit
Bench at Dharwad)

PANDAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VENKAPPA HANAMAPPA GOURI (D) BY LRS. &OR
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/08/2015

This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil C. Nisha, Adv.
Ms. E. R. Sumathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that
during the course of the day, spare copies of the special
leave petition shall be filed in the registry. The registry
will do the needful to dispatch the requisites in service
of notice on the respondent No. 2.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.08.08
11:57:57 IST

(Babita Pandey)

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)

Reason:

Sr. P. A.

Court Master